2-10-03

02-14-2003

RECORDA ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03 01) Patent and Trademark Office TRAC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102366502 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Advanced Sports, Inc. Asiana International Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 118 Bauer Drive Limited Partnership General Partnership City. Oakland State: NS Zip: 07436 Corporation-State - Tawian, ROC Other \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_\_\_New Jersey ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date:\_\_ Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.216,131;A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,216,132; 2,216,133 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Pat Cunnane 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$\_120.00 Internal Address: Advanced Sports, Inc. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:\_\_\_118 Bauer Drive 8. Deposit account number: City: Oakland State:\_NJ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. February 4 Gregory P. Goonan Name of Person Signing number of pages includ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Rates Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 02/14/2003 JJALLAH2 00000001 2216131 40.00 D 50.00 BP

REEL 002672 FRAME: 0448

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Asiana International Co., Ltd., a Taiwanese corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

**WHEREAS**, Advanced Sports, Inc.. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

	ASIANA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
1 /	
Dated: $\frac{2/4/03}{}$	By:
	Name: ELSA HUANG
	GENERAL MANAGER
	Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0449

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
LANDING GEAR	2,216,131	January 5, 1999
SE RACING	2,216,132	January 5, 1999
P.K. RIPPER	2,216,133	January 5, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Asiana International Co., Ltd., a Taiwanese corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Advanced Sports, Inc.. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

	ASIANA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
1 /	
Dated: 2/4/03	By:
	Name: ELSA HUANG
	GENERAL MANAGER
	Title:

**RECORDED: 02/10/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0451